PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Prophet Financial Systems, Inc.	12/19/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maquis Techtrix LLC
Street Address:	171 Main St. #271
City:	Los Altos
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11709352

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)277-2397

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: ehernandez@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY

Address Line 1: 120 S LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 93726 EH

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicholas T. Peters

Total Attachments: 3

source=ProphetFinancial_to_Maquis#page1.tif source=ProphetFinancial_to_Maquis#page2.tif source=ProphetFinancial_to_Maquis#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024200 FRAME: 0172

:H \$40.00 11/0935

501141722

Exhibit B

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Prophet Financial Systems, Inc., formerly known as Prophet Information Services, Inc., a California corporation, having offices at 658 High Street Palo Alto, CA 94301 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Maquis Techtrix LLC, a Delaware Corporation, having an office at 171 Main St. #271, Los Altos, CA 94022 ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents listed below, any patents issuing on any patent applications listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any and all counterpart United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing and all reissues, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

PATENT OR	COUNTRY	ISSUE OR	TITLE	INVENTORS
APPLICATION NO.		FILING DATE		
6571234	US	11/6/2001	System and method for managing online message board	T.O. Knight
6515681	บร	2/4/2003	User interface for interacting with online message board	T,O. Knight
6493703	US	12/10/2002	System and method for implementing intel- ligent online community message board	T.O. Knight J. N. Gross
6489954	US	12/3/2002	System and method for permitting a soft- ware routine having restricted local access to utilize remote resources to generate lo- cally usable data structure	J. F. Powlette
6313833	US	11/6/2001	Graphical data collection and retrieval interface	T.O. Knight
09/860,379	US	05/18/2001	System and method for implementing click- through for browser executed software in- cluding ad proxy and proxy cookie caching	L. A. Hamel
10/271,020	US	10/15/2002	Electronic Interface Configured for Display- ing & Identifying Mixed Types of Informa- tion	T.O. Knight
03/32568	PCT	10/15/2003	Electronic Interface Configured for Display- ing & Identifying Mixed Types of Informa- tion	T.O. Knight
09/845,595	US	4/30/2001	System And Method For Annotating & Cap- turing Chart Data	J.F. Powlette
09/945,184	US	8/31/2001	Stock Trading Application Program	T.O. Knight
09/944,624	US	8/31/2001	Interface and Programs Using Visual Data Arrangements for Expressing User Preferences Concerning an Action or Transaction	T.O. Knight
09/945,099	US	8/31/2001	Method for Implementing Data Palette and Canvas	T.O. Knight
10/144,395	US	5/13/2002	Online Content Provider System & Method	T.O. Knight J. N. Gross
10/370542	ÜS	2/20/2003	Online Content Provider System & Method	T.O. Knight J. N. Gross
10/390,437	US	3/17/2003	Online Content Provider System & Method	T.O. Knight J. N. Gross

REEL: 024200 FRAME: 0173

10/390,087	US	3/17/2003	Online Content Tabulating System &	T.O. Knight
			Method	J. N. Gross
60/495,568	US	8/15/2003	Method of Charting Equities	T,O. Knight

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that: (i) it is the sole owner, assignee and holder of record title to the Patent Rights identified above, (ii) it has obtained and properly recorded previously executed assignments for all patent applications and patents identified above as necessary to fully perfect its rights and title therein in accordance with governing law and regulations in each respective jurisdiction, and (iii) it has full power and authority to make the present assignment. Assignor shall indemnify and hold hamiless Assignee for any breach of the foregoing.

Assignor further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights: (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights, and (ii) to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding. Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee and without demanding any further consideration therefor, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation the execution, acknowledgment and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights. Such assistance shall include providing, and obtaining from the respective inventors, prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, powers of attorney, specifications, declarations or other papers and other assistance reasonably necessary for filing patent applications, complying with any duty of disclosure, and conducting prosecution, reexamination, reissue, interference or other priority proceedings, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, public use proceedings, infringement or other court actions and the like with respect to the Patent Rights.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at Rb Alto, on pec. 19. 2003

ASSIGNOR

By:

Name:

(Notarization Required)

. .

- 12 -

PATENT

REEL: 024200 FRAME: 0174

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
State of California County of Sinta Clara On Dec 19, 2003 before me, personally appeared Timo thy On K	SS.
	-,
On Dec. 19, 2003 before me.	Mr. Carmen L. Grasfin
Date Time the Dec K	Yame and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	☐ personally known to me ☐ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
MA. CARMEN L. GASTON Commission # 1363452 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
My Comm. Expires Jul 1, 2006	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	C - L . Advolute Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro-	TIONAL ————————————————————————————————————
Description of Attached Document	archese Agreement
Title or Type of Document:	/3
حبيب الأحداث	g American
Document Date: 12. 19, 2003	Number of Pages:
Document Date: <u>l.c. 19, 2063</u> Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: <u>Mc[4]</u>	Number of Pages: Number of Pages: Techtrix LLC representative
Title or Type of Document: Pafent Page	•
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	•
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Tin Hy Dr. Lo.	•

o 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2492 • Chaisworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

RECORDED: 04/07/2010

Prod. No. 590

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-500-878-6827

PATENT

REEL: 024200 FRAME: 0175